

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19026/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2012 in CEA No.3/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

M/S N.T.C.INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivstava, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file correct documents. Let him do so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master

|