

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19026/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in CEA No.3/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

M/S N.T.C.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Panda, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.Swami, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for he  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master